 4891
 SSB.. without auxiliary switch SSB..1 with auxiliary switch
 ACVATIX™
 Electromotoric actuators
for small valve types VVP45.., VXP45.., VMP45..
(DN ≤ 25, kVS ≤ 6,3 m3/h)
 SSB31..
 SSB81..

1.5 m
SSB31/00 1) no cable
SSB31.1 1.5 m Yes
SSB81
AC 24 V
1.5 m
SSB81/00 1) no cable
SSB81.1 1.5 m Yes
SSB61
AC / DC 24 V 75 s DC 0…10 V
1.5 m
SSB61/00 1) no cable
1) Available cable lengths or terminal block connectors refer to «Accessories», page 3
SSB81.., SSB61.. are UL and cUL approved.
Type reference Description Operating voltage Control signal
ASY3L25 Connecting cable 2.5 m
AC 230 V 3-position
ASY3L45 Connecting cable 4.5 m
ASY6L25 Connecting cable 2.5 m
AC / DC 24 V DC 0…10 V ASY6L45 Connecting cable 4.5 m
ASY6L45HF Connecting cable 4.5 m, halogen-free,
VDE 0207-24
ASY8L25 Connecting cable 2.5 m
AC 24 V 3-position ASY8L45 Connecting cable 4.5 m
ASY8L45HF Connecting cable 4.5 m, halogen-free,
VDE 0207-24
ASY98 Retaining screw for terminal block connector. Included in ASY99 and ASY100.
ASY99 Terminal block connector for 3-position actuators SSB81.. /00
ASY100 Terminal block connector for DC 0…10 V modulating actuators SSB61..
Ordering
Type Stock no. Description Quantity
SSB81/00 SSB81/00 Electromotoric actuator 2
ASY99 ASY99 Terminal block 2